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Institute ID: IR-5-L-OEMLD-U-0356
Institute Name: Kalinga Institute of Industrial Technology

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+0OBC
Including
male &
female)

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 300 300 300
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 24 - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including (Including
male & male & male & male &
female) female) female) female)
UG [5Years 596 602 1198 410 775 13 317 239
Program(s)]
PG[1Years 9 15 24 19 5 0 0 5
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

+ Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

300 300 —
No. of No. of No. of No. of
students students students students
receiving receiving receiving who are not

Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
Scholarships = Scholarships =~ Scholarships any

from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
15 33 0 508
0 0 0 5
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UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates per  students
in the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated = placed annum (Amount in selected for
time Rs.) Higher Studies
(2010-11) 300 169 (2011-12) 0 (2014-15) 168 72 375000 (Three Lakh 86
Seventy Five
Thousand )
(2011-12) 300 223 (2012-13) O (2015-16) 221 11 400000 (Four Lakh) 89
(2012-13) 300 251 (2013-14) 0 (2016-17) 249 138 500000 (Five Lakh 91
thousand)

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2014-15) 18 13 (2014-15) 13 9 3750000 (Three Lakh 3

Seventy Five Thousand)
(2015-16) 18 18 (2015-16) 15 13 400000 (Four Lakhs) 2
(2016-17) 24 24 (2016-17) 23 21 600000 (Six Lakh) 2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 47

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 5 2 2
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 2/7
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Financial Year

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17
Utilised Amount

3694967 (Thirty Six Lakh Ninety
Four Thousand Nine Hundred
Sixty Seven Rupees)

300000 (Three Lakh Rupees)

0 (Zero)

156815 (One Lakh Fifty Six
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen
Rupees)

16761893 (One Crore Sixty
Seven Lakh Sixty One Thousand
Eight Hundred Ninety Three
Rupees)

62832803 (Six Crore Twenty
Eight Lakh Thirty Two Thousand
Eight Hundred Three Rupees)

15566560 (One Crore Fifty Five
Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Five
Hundred Sixty Rupees)

35708200 (Three Crore Fifty
Seven Lakh Eight Thousand Two
Hundred Rupees)

2016-17

240000

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

234131141 (Twenty Three Crore
Forty One Lakh Thirty One
Thousand One Hundred Forty
One Rupees)

41677 (Forty One Thousand Six
Hundred Seventy Seven Rupees)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

226448 (Two Lakh Twenty Six
Thousand Four Hundred Forty
Eight Rupees)

55165642 (Five Crore Fifty One
Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Six
Hundred Forty Two Rupees)

31693826 (Three Crore Sixteen
Lakh Ninety Three Thousand
Eight Hundred Twenty Six
Rupees)

21129218 (Two Crore Eleven
Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand
Two Hundred Eighteen Rupees)

Two Lakhs Forty Thousand Rupees

2016-17

2300000

2015-16

2300000

2014-15
Utilised Amount

2695178 (Twenty Six Lakh Ninety
Five Thousand One Hundred
Seventy Eight Rupees)

818145 (Eight Lakh Eighteen
Thousand One Hundred Forty
Five Rupees)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

608600 (Six Lakh Eight Thousand
Six Hundred Rupees)

49068281 (Four Crore Ninety
Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Two
Hundred Eighty One Rupees)

24180683 (Two Crore Forty One
Lakh Eighty Thousand Six
Hundred Eighty Two And Eight
Rupees)

16120455 (One Crore Sixty One
Lakh Twenty Thousand Four
Hundred Fifty Five And Two
Rupees)

2015-16 2014-15
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2014-15
0
0
0
317
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Financial Year

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

2016-17

Twenty Three Lakhs

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 Aditi Singh

2 Amar Kumar
Mohanty

3 Amarendra
Pattnaik

4 Amrita Jha

5 Ananya
Bharadwaj

6 Ananya
Chakraborty

7 Animesh Das

8 Anirudha
Choudhury

9 Anwesha Pal

10 Aparup Pakhira

11 Arpita Mitra

12 Aswini Patro

13 Bedadyuti

Sahoo

14 Bineet Kedia

Age

26

48

48

23

25

34

27

32

29

42

40

40

43

34

Designation

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Qualification = Experience
(In Months)

LLM 21

Ph.D 216

PGDM 302

LLM 1

LLM 1

Ph.D 76

LLM 25

LLM 40

LLM 25

Ph.D 64

Ph.D 84

LLM 52

Ph.D 134

LLM 51

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2015-16

Twenty Three Lakhs

Currently working

with institution?

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

20-02-
2016

06-01-
2014

06-07-
2012

03-07-
2017

20-06-
2017

01-05-
2011

03-07-
2017

10-03-
2016

30-06-
2017

23-08-
2014

30-11-
2009

19-06-
2013

12-04-
2006

25-02-
2016

2014-15

Zero

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Leaving
Date

10-08-
2017

05-01-
2017

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

477
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15 Biswadeep Das 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 86 Yes Yes 18-07- - Regular
2012
16 Biswanath 29  Assistant Professor Male LLM 30 No Yes 04-04- - Regular
Gupta 2017
17 Chandan Kumar 27  Assistant Professor Male LLM 18 No Yes 03-07- - Regular
2017
18 Chinmayee 31 Assistant Professor Female LLM 90 Yes Yes 02-03-  --- Regular
Nanda 2015
19 Deblina 27  Assistant Professor Female LLM 20 Yes Yes 20-02- - Regular
Majumder 2016
20 Dipanwita Sinha 33 Assistant Professor Female LLM 75 Yes Yes 18-06-  --- Regular
2013
21 Diya Sarkar 28  Assistant Professor Female LLM 37 Yes Yes 12-08- - Regular
2014
22 G P Tripathi 57  Professor Male Ph.D 324 No Yes 03-08- - Regular
2017
23 Geetanjali Patra 30  Assistant Professor Female LLM 30 No Yes 01-09- - Regular
2017
24 Harish Chandra 63 Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes Yes 12-08- - Regular
Padhi 2014
25 Ipsita Das 30  Assistant Professor Female LLM 77 Yes Yes 24-11- - Regular
2011
26 Irasis Acharya 32 Assistant Professor Male LLM 52 Yes Yes 02-09- - Regular
2013
27 Jayanta Bagchi 46  Assistant Professor Female MBA 109 Yes Yes 06-08- - Regular
2012
28 Jayatandra Dash 29  Assistant Professor Female LLM 48 Yes Yes 20-06- - Regular
2015
29 Jayita Moulick 33  Assistant Professor Female LLM 51 Yes Yes 19-06- - Regular
2013
30 Jinia Kundu 32 Assistant Professor Female LLM 62 Yes Yes 07-11- - Regular
2012
31 Kasturi Bhagat 33  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 86 Yes Yes 16-07- - Regular
2010
32 Kausiki Brahma 26  Assistant Professor Female LLM 19 Yes Yes 20-02- - Regular
2016
33 Kumarjeeb Pegu 26  Assistant Professor Male LLM 5 No Yes 06-07- - Regular
2017
34 Kumud Malviya 30  Assistant Professor Female LLM 48 Yes Yes 03-01- - Regular
2014
35 Kyvalya 44 Assistant Professor Female LLM 194 Yes Yes 05-07- - Regular
Garikapati 2012
36 LopamudraRay 36  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 32 Yes Yes 20-02- - Regular
2016
37 Mahua Ghosal 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 63 Yes No 09-12-  15-07-  Regular
2013 2016

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 5/7
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38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

MANISHA
MANASWINI

Mitul Dutta

Nilima Panda

Nimain Charan

Swain

Nirmal Kanti
Chakrabarti

Parimita Dash

Paromita
Chattoraj

Pathik Mitra

Pradip Kumar
Sarkar

Prafulla Chandra
Mishra

Pratap K
Chamupaty

Pratiti Nayak
PRAVEEN
TRIPATHI

Priyanka Singh

Puranjoy Ghosh

Rajdip Bhadra

Chaudhuri

Rati Kanta
Nanda

Sanghamitra
Patnaik

Sasmita Sahoo

Satya Narayan
Jena

Satya Narayan
Misra

Shakti Deb

Shreya
Chatterjee

24

29

26

36

61

30

37

69

64

66

44

30

30

31

45

32

63

53

42

39

62

30

32

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Female

Female

Male

Dean / Principal / Director /  Male

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

LLM

LLM

LLM

LLM

CA

LLM

LLM

LLM

LLM

LLM

M. Phil

LLM

48

10

74

350

74

77

429

457

446

206

67

51

33

216

32

471

226

57

89

372

77

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-01-
2017

06-10-
2014

25-07-
2017

01-08-
2011

10-01-
2012

28-07-
2011

01-05-
2011

18-01-
2012

07-08-
2013

01-07-
2011

27-07-
2000

01-08-
2012

25-06-
2013

22-03-
2016

05-07-
2012

20-02-
2016

01-06-
2012

08-07-
2010

01-02-
2013

01-05-
2011

01-09-
2012

03-07-
2017

01-05-
2011

31-05-
2016

16-03-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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61 Shuvro Prosun 29  Assistant Professor Male LLM 46 Yes No 11-08-  03-01-  Regular
Sarker 2014 2017

62 Siba Prasad 39  Assistant Professor Female MBA 143 Yes Yes 04-04- - Regular
Padhy 2005

63 Sidhartha 36  Assistant Professor Male LLM 133 Yes Yes 02-01- - Regular
Sekhar Dash 2014

64 Snigdha Sarkar 35  Assistant Professor Female M.A. 36 Yes Yes 20-02- - Regular
(Economics) 2016

65 Sonal Singh 23 Assistant Professor Female LLM 1 Yes Yes 20-06- - Regular
2017

66 Souvik Roy 32 Assistant Professor Male LLM 90 Yes Yes 25-06- - Regular
2013

67 Sthita Prajna 29  Assistant Professor Female LLM 49 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
Mohanty 2013

68 Sudipta De 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 84 Yes Yes 08-10- - Regular
Sarkar 2010

69 Swagat Kumar 37  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 11-07- - Regular
Mohapatra 2012

70 Tulishree 26 Assistant Professor Female LLM 48 Yes Yes 18-08-  --- Regular
Pradhan 2014

71 V D Sebastian 83 Professor Male Ph.D 600 Yes Yes 20-09- - Regular
2016

72 Zeenat Taher 36  Assistant Professor Female M.A 122 Yes Yes 24-07- - Regular
2007

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 77



