

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: LAW

Institute ID: IR-5-L-OEMLD-U-0356

Institute Name: Kalinga Institute of Industrial Technology

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	300	300	300	300	300	
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	24					

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	596	602	1198	410	775	13	317	239	15	33	0	508
PG [1 Years Program(s)]	9	15	24	19	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	5

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010-11)	300	169	(2011-12)	0	(2014-15)	168	72	375000 (Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand)	86
(2011-12)	300	223	(2012-13)	0	(2015-16)	221	111	400000 (Four Lakh)	89
(2012-13)	300	251	(2013-14)	0	(2016-17)	249	138	500000 (Five Lakh thousand)	91

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	18	13	(2014-15)	13	9	3750000 (Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand)	3
(2015-16)	18	18	(2015-16)	15	13	400000 (Four Lakhs)	2
(2016-17)	24	24	(2016-17)	23	21	600000 (Six Lakh)	2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	47
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	5	2	2
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount U	Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Library	3694967 (Thirty Six Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Seven Rupees)	234131141 (Twenty Three Crore Forty One Lakh Thirty One Thousand One Hundred Forty One Rupees)	2695178 (Twenty Six Lakh Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight Rupees)
New Equipment for Laboratories	300000 (Three Lakh Rupees)	41677 (Forty One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven Rupees)	818145 (Eight Lakh Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Forty Five Rupees)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	156815 (One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen Rupees)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	16761893 (One Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Three Rupees)	226448 (Two Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred Forty Eight Rupees)	608600 (Six Lakh Eight Thousand Six Hundred Rupees)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	62832803 (Six Crore Twenty Eight Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Three Rupees)	55165642 (Five Crore Fifty One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred Forty Two Rupees)	49068281 (Four Crore Ninety Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eighty One Rupees)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	15566560 (One Crore Fifty Five Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Rupees)	31693826 (Three Crore Sixteen Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Six Rupees)	24180683 (Two Crore Forty One Lakh Eighty Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Two And Eight Rupees)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	35708200 (Three Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Eight Thousand Two Hundred Rupees)	21129218 (Two Crore Eleven Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Rupees)	16120455 (One Crore Sixty One Lakh Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Five And Two Rupees)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	2	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	240000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Two Lakhs Forty Thousand Rupees	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	1	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2300000	2300000	0

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Amount Received in Words	Twenty Three Lakhs	Twenty Three Lakhs	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Aditi Singh	26	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	21	Yes	No	20-02- 2016	10-08- 2017	Regular
2	Amar Kumar Mohanty	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2014		Regular
3	Amarendra Pattnaik	48	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	302	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2012		Regular
4	Amrita Jha	23	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	1	No	Yes	03-07- 2017		Regular
5	Ananya Bharadwaj	25	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	1	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017		Regular
6	Ananya Chakraborty	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	76	Yes	No	01-05- 2011	05-01- 2017	Regular
7	Animesh Das	27	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	25	No	Yes	03-07- 2017		Regular
8	Anirudha Choudhury	32	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	40	Yes	Yes	10-03- 2016		Regular
9	Anwesha Pal	29	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	25	No	Yes	30-06- 2017		Regular
10	Aparup Pakhira	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	64	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2014		Regular
11	Arpita Mitra	40	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2009		Regular
12	Aswini Patro	40	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	52	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2013		Regular
13	Bedadyuti Sahoo	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	134	Yes	Yes	12-04- 2006		Regular
14	Bineet Kedia	34	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	51	Yes	Yes	25-02- 2016		Regular

15	Biswadeep Das	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	86	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2012		Regular
16	Biswanath Gupta	29	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	30	No	Yes	04-04- 2017		Regular
17	Chandan Kumar	27	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	18	No	Yes	03-07- 2017		Regular
18	Chinmayee Nanda	31	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	90	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2015		Regular
19	Deblina Majumder	27	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	20	Yes	Yes	20-02- 2016		Regular
20	Dipanwita Sinha	33	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	75	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2013		Regular
21	Diya Sarkar	28	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	37	Yes	Yes	12-08- 2014		Regular
22	G P Tripathi	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	No	Yes	03-08- 2017		Regular
23	Geetanjali Patra	30	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	30	No	Yes	01-09- 2017		Regular
24	Harish Chandra Padhi	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	12-08- 2014		Regular
25	Ipsita Das	30	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	77	Yes	Yes	24-11- 2011		Regular
26	Irasis Acharya	32	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	52	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2013		Regular
27	Jayanta Bagchi	46	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	109	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2012		Regular
28	Jayatandra Dash	29	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	48	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2015		Regular
29	Jayita Moulick	33	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	51	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2013		Regular
30	Jinia Kundu	32	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	62	Yes	Yes	07-11- 2012		Regular
31	Kasturi Bhagat	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	86	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2010		Regular
32	Kausiki Brahma	26	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	19	Yes	Yes	20-02- 2016		Regular
33	Kumarjeeb Pegu	26	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	5	No	Yes	06-07- 2017		Regular
34	Kumud Malviya	30	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	48	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2014		Regular
35	Kyvalya Garikapati	44	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	194	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2012		Regular
36	Lopamudra Ray	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	32	Yes	Yes	20-02- 2016		Regular
37	Mahua Ghosal	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	63	Yes	No	09-12- 2013	15-07- 2016	Regular

38	MANISHA MANASWINI	24	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	7	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2017		Regular
39	Mitul Dutta	29	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	48	Yes	Yes	06-10- 2014		Regular
40	Nilima Panda	26	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	10	No	Yes	25-07- 2017		Regular
11	Nimain Charan Swain	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	74	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2011		Regular
12	Nirmal Kanti Chakrabarti	61	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	350	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2012		Regular
13	Parimita Dash	30	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	74	Yes	Yes	28-07- 2011		Regular
14	Paromita Chattoraj	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2011		Regular
15	Pathik Mitra	69	Professor	Male	CA	429	No	No	18-01- 2012	31-05- 2016	Regular
16	Pradip Kumar Sarkar	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	457	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2013		Regular
17	Prafulla Chandra Mishra	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	446	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011		Regular
18	Pratap K Chamupaty	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	206	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2000		Regula
19	Pratiti Nayak	30	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	67	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2012		Regula
50	PRAVEEN TRIPATHI	30	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	51	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2013		Regulai
51	Priyanka Singh	31	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	33	Yes	Yes	22-03- 2016		Regula
52	Puranjoy Ghosh	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2012		Regula
53	Rajdip Bhadra Chaudhuri	32	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	32	Yes	Yes	20-02- 2016		Regular
54	Rati Kanta Nanda	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	471	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012		Regular
55	Sanghamitra Patnaik	53	Professor	Female	Ph.D	226	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2010		Regular
56	Sasmita Sahoo	42	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	57	No	No	01-02- 2013	16-03- 2016	Regular
57	Satya Narayan Jena	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	89	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2011		Regula
8	Satya Narayan Misra	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2012		Regula
9	Shakti Deb	30	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	1	No	Yes	03-07- 2017		Regula
50	Shreya Chatterjee	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2011		Regular

61	Shuvro Prosun Sarker	29	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	46	Yes	No	11-08- 2014	03-01- 2017	Regular
62	Siba Prasad Padhy	39	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	143	Yes	Yes	04-04- 2005		Regular
63	Sidhartha Sekhar Dash	36	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	133	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2014		Regular
64	Snigdha Sarkar	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A. (Economics)	36	Yes	Yes	20-02- 2016		Regular
65	Sonal Singh	23	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	1	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017		Regular
66	Souvik Roy	32	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	90	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2013		Regular
67	Sthita Prajna Mohanty	29	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	49	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013		Regular
68	Sudipta De Sarkar	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2010		Regular
69	Swagat Kumar Mohapatra	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2012		Regular
70	Tulishree Pradhan	26	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	48	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2014		Regular
71	V D Sebastian	83	Professor	Male	Ph.D	600	Yes	Yes	20-09- 2016		Regular
72	Zeenat Taher	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	122	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2007		Regular